Results of Operations as Budgeted $ - $ 1,623,175 $ 6,482,305

22. APPROVAL OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

These financial statements were approved by Council and management on April 24, 2024.

23.   COMPARATIVE FIGURES

Certain comparative figures have been reclassified to conform to the current year's presentation.

27.

WOODLANDS COUNTY

Notes to Financial Statements

Year Ended December 31, 2023

24. RESTATEMENT

Effective January 1, 2023, the County adopted Canadian public sector accounting standard 3280,
Asset Retirement Obligations, and applied the standard using the modified retroactive approach
with restatement of prior year comparative information.

On January 1, 2022, the County recognized the following to conform to the new standard:
 Asset retirement obligation, adjusted for accumulated accretion to the effective date;
 Asset retirement cost capitalized as an increase to the carrying amount of the related

tangible capital assets in productive use;
 Accumulated amortization on the capitalized cost; and
 Adjustment to the opening balance of accumulated surplus.

 As Previously
Stated Restatement As Restated

Statement of financial position

Financial assets $ 25,137,592 $ - $ 25,137,592
Liabilities 16,073,007 7,761,156 23,834,163
Net financial assets 9,064,585 (7,761,156) 1,303,429
Non-financial assets 80,381,002 1,671,729 82,052,731

Accumulated surplus $ 89,445,587 $ (6,089,427) $ 83,356,160

Statement of operations and accumulated surplus

Revenues $ 24,803,235 $ - $ 24,803,235
Expenses 26,094,555 316,793 26,411,348

Annual surplus $ 567,999 $ (316,793) $ 251,206

Accumulated surplus - Beginning of year 88,877,588 (5,772,634) 83,104,954
Accumulated surplus - End of year $ 89,445,587 $ (6,089,427) $ 83,356,160

Statement of changes in net financial assets (debt)

 Annual surplus $ 567,999 $ (316,793) $ 251,206

Change in net financial assets 5,825,329 (258,105) 5,567,224

Net financial assets (debt), beginning of year 3,239,256 (7,503,051) (4,263,795)
Net financial assets, end of year $ 9,064,585 $ (7,761,156) $ 1,303,429

28.

WOODLANDS COUNTY

Notes to Financial Statements

Year Ended December 31, 2023

25.   SALARY AND BENEFITS DISCLOSURE

Disclosure of salaries and benefits for elected municipal officials and the chief administrative officer
as required by Alberta Regulation 313/2000 is as follows:

 Total Total
Salary(1) Benefits(2) 2023   2022

David Kusch, Reeve $ 77,701 $ 12,504 $ 90,205 $ 68,198

Alan Deane, Whitecourt Central 74,095 11,662 85,757 71,414

John Burrows, Whitecourt West 71,869 12,496 84,365 78,834

Peter Kuelken, Goose Lake/Freeman River 67,747 12,399 80,146 65,888

Bruce Prestidge, Blue Ridge 65,390 12,341 77,731 69,856

Devin Williams, Fort Assiniboine/Timeu 58,142 11,966 70,108 58,765

Jeremy Wilhelm, Whitecourt East 58,500 7,777 66,277 59,673

$ 473,444 $ 81,145 $ 554,589 $ 472,628

Designated officer   $ 108,656   $ 21,200   $ 129,856 $ 127,308

Chief Administrative Officer: $ 233,360 $ 43,014 $ 276,374 $ 272,912

(1) - Salary includes regular base pay, bonuses, lump sum payments, honoraria, and any other
direct cash remuneration.

(2) - Benefits include the employer's share of all employee benefits and contributions or payments
including pension, health care, dental coverage, vision coverage, group life insurance, accidental
disability and dismemberment insurance, long-term and short-term disability plans, professional
membership dues, and tuition.

29.

	Pages from WLC final.pdf
	Woodlands County 2023 - Financial statements.pdf
	110 - SFP.pdf
	110 - MR.pdf
	Woodlands County 2023 - Financial statements.pdf